Supply unit
for transmitters
for mounting on
DIN rail 35 x 7.5mm EN 50 022
DIN rail 15mm EN 50 045
G rail EN 50 035
B 95.6056
Operating Instructions

(see pages 6 — 15)
1
Type designation
(1) Input
(2) Output
(3) Supply
Basic type: (1) (2) (3)
956056 / 091 , . . . , . .
Code
4 — 20mA 091
Code
0 — 20mA 0 — 10V 030
4 — 20mA  2 — 10V 032
Code
230V +10/-15% AC 48 — 63Hz 02
24V +10/-15% AC 48 — 63Hz 08
18 — 32V +/-0% DC 24
2
Connection
Connection for Terminals
Supply as on label L1
N
line
AC
neutral
L+
L-
DC
3
Connection
Changeover from current to voltage output is made through a wire
link at terminals -32 and 33.
Analogue inputs
2-wire transmitter
4 — 20mA
EEx ia IIC
+11
-12
intrinsically safe
circuit
lead resistance
UB = minimum
operating  voltage of
the 2-wire transmitter
that is connected
Analogue outputs
Voltage
0(2) — 10V
+31
-32
33
Rload 250 kΩ min.
wire link to -32
Current
0(4) — 20mA
+31
-32
Rburden 750 Ω max.
Connection for Terminals
R
14V UB–
20mA
------------------------=